
KEVIN H. DOHERTY
D¡rector - Regulatory Business

i.it:.:r. i ;::¡ ',"r::il:.-i i:'!i
2OO OLD HOOK ROAD

HARRINGTON PARK, NJ 07640
rÊL20r-750-5723
FAX 20r-750-5728
EMAIL Kev¡n. Doherty@ UnitedWater.com
WWW.UNITEDWATER.COM

January 6,2014

VIA ELECTRONIC AND HAND DELIVERYI

Honorable Kathleen Burgess, Secretary
New York State Public Service Commission
Three Empire State Plaza
Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: Case 13-W-0564 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates.

Charses. Rules and Resulations of U Water Westchester Inc. for Water
Service

Dear Secretary Burgess:

United Water Westchester Inc. ("UWWC") hereby encloses the tariff leaves listed below,
which are being issued by UWWC and are being transmitted for filing in compliance and

accordance with the New York State Public Service Commission's ("Commission") rules and

regulations. The tariffs are filed to become effective on February 5,2014.

UWWC

Leaf Revision
98

98.1

99
100

101

101.1
102

On Novembet 27,2013, UWWC's affiliate, United Water New Rochelle Inc. ("UWNR"),
filed revised tariff leaves, which included charges for customers in UWWC's service territory
based on the fact that UWWC and UWNR will be filing an application seeking Commission
authorization to merge UWWC into UWNR. That filing, however, did not contain revised tariff
leaves for U'WWC. Accordingly, UV/WC is hereby filing its own revised tariff leaves.

Newspaper Publication

Notice of this filing will be published in newspapers in accordance with the
Commission's requirements set forth in 16 NYCRR $ 720-8.1. Proof of publication of the notice
will be filed upon completion.

Superseding
2

0

2

2

2

0

2

aJ

1
a
J
aJ

J

1
a
J

Received: 01/06/2014



Honorable Kathleen Burgess
January 6,2014
Page2

Respectfully

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questiòns regarding this filing.

ø*
Kevin Doherty
Director - Regulatory Business

Enclosures
cc: Honorable Paul Agresta (via e-mail)

Honorable David Van Ort (via e-mail)
Joseph Dowling (via e-mail)
Kevin Mar,z (via e-mail)
Brian FitzGerald (via e-mail)
Saul Rigberg (via e-mail)

Received: 01/06/2014


