KEVIN H. DOHERTY **Director - Regulatory Business**

UNITED WATER
200 OLD HOOK ROAD
HARRINGTON PARK, NJ 07640
TEL 201-750-5723
FAX 201-750-5728
EMAIL Kevin.Doherty@UnitedWater.com
WWW.UNITEDWATER.COM



January 6, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND HAND DELIVERY

Honorable Kathleen Burgess, Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re:

Case 13-W-0564 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of United Water Westchester Inc. for Water Service

Dear Secretary Burgess:

United Water Westchester Inc. ("UWWC") hereby encloses the tariff leaves listed below, which are being issued by UWWC and are being transmitted for filing in compliance and accordance with the New York State Public Service Commission's ("Commission") rules and regulations. The tariffs are filed to become effective on February 5, 2014.

UWWC

<u>Leaf</u>	Revision	Superseding
98	3	2
98.1	1	0
99	3	2
100	3	2
101	3	2
101.1	1	0
102	3	2

On November 27, 2013, UWWC's affiliate, United Water New Rochelle Inc. ("UWNR"), filed revised tariff leaves, which included charges for customers in UWWC's service territory based on the fact that UWWC and UWNR will be filing an application seeking Commission authorization to merge UWWC into UWNR. That filing, however, did not contain revised tariff leaves for UWWC. Accordingly, UWWC is hereby filing its own revised tariff leaves.

Newspaper Publication

Notice of this filing will be published in newspapers in accordance with the Commission's requirements set forth in 16 NYCRR § 720-8.1. Proof of publication of the notice will be filed upon completion.

Received: 01/06/2014

Honorable Kathleen Burgess January 6, 2014 Page 2

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

Kevin Doherty

Director - Regulatory Business

Enclosures

cc: Honorable Paul Agresta (via e-mail)

Honorable David Van Ort (via e-mail)

Joseph Dowling (via e-mail) Kevin Manz (via e-mail) Brian FitzGerald (via e-mail) Saul Rigberg (via e-mail)